

Press release

Date Contact

Pages

| 15 May 2023 |
|----------------------|
| Rita Carolan |
| R.carolan@hlb.global |
| +44 (0) 20 7881 1100 |
| 01 |

HLB continues its global expansion with HLB Kosovo

Kosovo– HLB is pleased to welcome HLB Kosovo to its global network. Based in Prishtina, HLB Kosovo was established in 2023 with the aim of serving small to large sized businesses. They offer audit, accounting, advisory and tax services across the consumer, public and financial services sector.

Afrim Maloku, Managing Partner, HLB Kosovo, said:

"We are delighted to join HLB International. As new members, we are excited to begin connecting and working with our global partners. It is our ambition to become trusted ambassadors of HLB in Kosovo, and contribute to the profession by offering high quality professional services, attracting the best talent and becoming the most trusted advisor to our clients"

Marco Donzelli, HLB Global CEO said:

"We are pleased to welcome HLB Kosovo to our global community. We look forward to being part of their story from the beginning, watching them grow and learn through collaboration with the rest of the HLB network."

NOTES TO EDITORS

About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms and through the power of 40,831 professionals across 156 countries, we combine local expertise and global capabilities to service client's needs. Learn more about HLB's global services and capabilities: www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2023 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.